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FTATE OF KANGAS _ FORM CP-4
B EATIOn M Toton ratom WELL PLUGGING RECORD
P. 0, BOX 17027
WICHITA, KANBAE 67317
. Lane County. Sec.30  Twpl7S_ Rgo._ _ XXK3 27 (W)

Location as “NE 'CNWXSWX™ or {ootage from lives— NE NE SW
- Lease Owaer___BEren Corporation

I Lease Name _Harlamert_"B" 1

i rrryra
1

NORTH

Office Address___ 370 Fourth Financial Center H1ch1ta, KS 67202

——— e e e Character of Well {completed as Oll, Gas or Dry Hole) Ory hO] e
Date well completed Apr"l'l 17 19]_6_

)
|
: Application for plugging ﬁled_(_v_ﬁ.tb.a_]_ll)—ﬂp.tﬂ..l]__l&Zﬁ_
- - “———je——.—— Application for plugging npprmed..(lﬂthﬂm—ﬂpﬂ.]_lj_.__.wlﬁ_

I Plugging commenced Ap.r‘_l.]_l]_._..__inﬁ_

]
f
: Plugging completed Apri]
T T T T T T T T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation No CO_Q cla quantlt!-_
|
]
1

l .

, oil or gas encountered.
! 1f a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

Was permiéssion nbtained from the Conservation Division or ils ogents before plugging was com-

Lotste mell correctly on sbove
Seetion Plat menced? Yes -
Name of Cooservation Agent whn supervised pluggiog of this well Gilbert Baithazor :
Procacing brmatinn Depth to top. Bottom Total Depth of Well _J_QZ.Q et
Show depth and thickacss ot all water, od and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
— ==
FORMATION COMTENT FROM 10 SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT

8 5/8" 342,87 None

Describo in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. 1f cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
fect for each plug set.

Ist pTug set © 850" with 70 5X. Cement
end plug set @ 350" with 20 sX. cement
3rd plug set ® 40" with 10 sx. cement
State Plugger: Gilbert Balthazor

Plug was down @ 8:00 a.m. April 17, 1976

4 Decessary, udo BACK of this shect)
Name of Plugging Contractor Abercromb‘ ""1"1";199‘ N'Th i '
Address 801 Union_Center Wichita, Kansas 67202

<rate op  Kansas
Jerry A. Langrenr-txec. V.P. P

o-6F owner) or (uwneror operator) e above-described
- woll, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the Eacts; statements, and matt and the lo:‘m.l the
above-described well as filod and that the same are true and correct.  So b p me God.
(Signature) 7oA ANy (L2

AAgf}6n1on Ceﬁter w1ch1ta,/ﬁghsas 67202

conxry o __oedgwick

St RcCROIED AND SWORN TO before me this 23rd day Apr“l'l e 1@ 76
)
AL Ay T{Q MO AL
My commission expren_F EDTUATY 18, 1980 Diane Steincamp A > Notary Public.
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CONTRACTOR'S WELL LOG

(S-101- Aol75-p0-60

OPERATOR:
CONTRACTOR:
WELL NAME:
LOCATION:

SPUD DATE:

COMPLETION DATE:

Beren Corporation

Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.

HARLAMERT “B" #1

NE NE SW Section 30-175-27W

Lane County, Kansas
April 6, 1976
April-17, 1976

0
150
347
804

1550
2075
2110
2150
2950
3160
3365
3579
3880
4030
4530
4593
4632

150
347
804
1550
2075
2110
2150
2950
3160
- 3365
.3579
3880
4030
4530
4593
4632
4670
4670

Top Soil & Sand

Shale & Sand
Sand-Shale
Shale

Shale & Sand
Shale
Anhydrite
Shale
Shale-Sand
Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Shale & Lime
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale

Rotary Total Depth

Drilled 347' of 124" hole. Ran 7 jts. used 8 5/8" casing. Tallied 334.87', Set @ 342.87"
Cemented with 200 sx. 60/40 Posmix, 3% ca. cl. 2% gel, followed by 25 sx. regular Common, 2%

nol AW pan ~
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Plug was down @ 7:25 p.m. April 6, 1976.-

PLUGGED AND ABANDONED:

State Plugger

: Gilbert Balthazor - Plug was down @ 8:00 a.m. April 17, 1976.

[ O Y iy .
wCilCiiL WU LiTLiaLe,

1st Plug was Set @ 850' with 70 sx. cement . _
2nd Plug was Set @ 350' with 20 sx. cement 3rd Plug was Set @ 40' with 10 sx. cement

3 iwours Tor weiding coiiars.

SAMPLE TOPS:

Anhydrite -

2110
B/Anhydrite 2150
STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

Jerry A. langrehr, Executive Vice President of Abercrombie Drilling, Inc., does hereby
state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the lob of the HARLAMERT
"B" #1 NE NE SW Section 30-17S-27W Lane County, Kansas.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a -Notary PubMc
state as of this 22nd day of April, 1976.

_:ﬁQL'S:E??n
M{ftqﬁqhgaqqq/%:pgfes:

February 18, 1980.

" ABERCROMBIE DRILLING, INC.

7

erry 5/’Langrehr, E%éc. V.P. R

LL_& 2 0 5{0 (_-/uﬁﬂ MLD

» in and for the aforesaid county and

Diane Steincamp - Notary Publit




