FORM CP-4

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027 WICHITA, KANSAS 67317

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Alfalin' susano oleli		Lane	Coun	y. Sec 30	rwp17S_ ago.	XXX)27 (W)	
NORTH		E/CNW#SW#			NE SW		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Lease Owner Beren Corporation						
	Lease Name Harlamert "B" Well No. I Office Address 970 Fourth Financial Center Wichita, KS 67202						
	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Date well completed April 17 1976						
	Application for	pleteti	(verbal)	lv)	April		
30	Application for	Application for plugging filed (Verbally) April 17 1976 Application for plugging approved (Verbally) April 17 1976					
			•	·	April		
1 1	0. 0	Plugging commenced April 17 1976 Plugging completed April 17 1976 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation No comercial quantity of oil or gas encountered.					
	Reason for abar						
	If a producing	well is abandon	ed, date of le	st production_		19	
L	1			-			
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was conservation Plate the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was conservation.						
aine of Conservation Agent who super	vised plugging of thi	s well G1 I	<u>bert Ba</u>	thazor		40701	
reducing formation		epth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth of	well4670'_r	
liow depth and tlackness of all water,	od and gas formation	15.					
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORD	S	•	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	70	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
			ļ	8 5/8"	342.87	None	
		<u> </u>	 				
		 					
			 	 			
			 	 	 		
			 -	 	 		
n Introducing it into the hole. If ceming in the hole	ist plug	set @ 85	O' with	70 SX. CE	ment	feet to	
	3rd plug			10 sx. ce			
	State Pi			Balthazor	merre		
		down @ 8			, 1976		
				, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Same of Plugging Contractor Abero	crombie Dril	descriptionals neces	ssery, uso BAC	C of this sheet)			
Address 801 Union Center	Wichita	, Kansas	67202				
STATE OF Kansas Jerry A. Langrehr-l	Exec. V.P.		dgwick		, 58.		
well, being first duly sworn on oath, a above-described well as filed and that	ays: That I have kn	owledge of the	facts statem	ents, and matte	ner or operator)	of the above-described and the log of the	
		/	שנו עושע	· . /.	1-00		
		(Signature)	TU	M	nauc	news	
		8	01 Unior	<u>Center W</u>	ichita, Ka	nsas 67202	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befor	e me this 23rd	day de	Apri1		(Address)	76	
My commission explication February 18	3, 1980		Diane St	eincamo	ncamy	Notary Public.	
			_ ,	- 1110 amp	•	receip a dolle.	

1.22 87 1873 Controlling Resources

15-101-20175-00-00

OPERATOR: **CONTRACTOR:** WELL NAME: LOCATION:

SPUD DATE:

COMPLETION DATE:

Beren Corporation Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. HARLAMERT "B" #1 NE NE SW Section 30-17S-27W Lane County, Kansas

April 6, 1976 April 17, 1976

0	150	Top Soil & Sand	
1 5 0	347	Shale & Sand	
347	804	Sand-Shale	
804	1 550	Shale	
1550	2075	Shale & Sand	
2075	2110	Shale	
2110	2150	. Anhydrite	
2150 ·	2950	Shale	
2950	3160	Shale-Sand	
3160	3365	Shale	
3365	.3579	Shale & Lime	
3579	3 880	Lime & Shale	
3880	4030	Shale & Lime	
4030	4530	Lime	
4530 ·	4593	Lime & Shale	
4593	4632	Lime	
4632	4670	Lime & Shale	
	4670	Rotary Total Depth	

Drilled 347' of 124" hole. Ran 7 jts. used 8 5/8" casing. Tallied 334.87', Set @ 342.87' Cemented with 200 sx. 60/40 Posmix, 3% ca. cl. 2% gel, followed by 25 sx. regular Common, 2% gel, 3% ca. cl. Halliburton Cement. Cement did Circulate. 3 hours for welding collars. Plug was down @ 7:25 p.m. April 6, 1976.

PLUGGED AND ABANDONED: 1st Plug was Set @ 850' with 70 sx. cement 2nd Plug was Set @ 350' with 20 sx. cement 3rd Plug was Set @ 40' with 10 sx. cement State Plugger: Gilbert Balthazor - Plug was down @ 8:00 a.m. April 17, 1976.

SAMPLE TOPS:

Anhydrite B/Anhydrite 2110' 2150'

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

SS

Jerry A. Langrehr, Executive Vice President of Abercrombie Drilling, Inc., does hereby state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the lob of the HARLAMERT "B" #1 NE NE SW Section 30-175-27W Lane County, Kansas.

ABERCROMBIE DRILLING, INC.

Langrehr, Exec.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for the aforesaid county and state as of this 22nd day of April, 1976.

)toincam Diane Steincamp - Notary Public

February 18, 1980.